1547034

—СН \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc.		08/29/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanofi-Aventis U.S. LLC
Street Address:	300 Somerset Corporate Blvd.
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1547034	HISTUSSIN
Registration Number:	1174785	TALACEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Upton Douglass

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAUS - 0607211

TRADEMARK REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0062

900056907

Signature:	/susan upton douglass/
Date:	08/30/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=060830-0607211-SAUS-confirmatory assignment#page1.tif source=060830-0607211-SAUS-confirmatory assignment#page2.tif source=060830-0607211-SAUS-confirmatory assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0063

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DEED

Between

Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc 300 Somerset Corporate Blvd. Bridgewater, NJ 08807 (USA)

-The ASSIGNOR hereinafter referred as "Sasy Inc"

and

sanofi-aventis U.S. LLC 300 Somerset Corporate Blvd. Bridgewater, NJ 08807 (USA)

-THE ASSIGNEE hereinafter referred as "San-Av"

By a deed dated December 31, 2005 (hereinafter THE ASSIGNMENT) Sasy Inc transferred to San-Av the ownership of the trademarks registrations listed in the schedule hereto (hereinafter THE TRADEMARKS)

The Parties hereto wish to hereby confirm the assignment of THE TRADEMARKS for the purpose of its recordal on the corresponding Trademark Registers.

Now, therefore, it is agreed as follows between the parties:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0064

AGREEMENT

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. Sasy Inc hereby confirms the assignment to San-Av with effect of December 31, 2005 of the full and entire ownership of THE TRADEMARKS, including the right to prosecute any acts of infringement of THE TRADEMARKS and including the goodwill associated with THE TRADEMARKS.
- 2. Recordal of the assignment and the cost related thereto will be the sole responsibility of San-Av.
- 3. The present deed confirms, and neither replaces nor amends, THE ASSIGNMENT.

Full power is given to the bearer of an original hereof, or a copy certified to be true copy by notary public, to proceed to its recordal on the relevant Trademarks Registers.

Signed on behalf of THE ASSIGNOR Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc « Sasy Inc »

At 300 Somerset Corporate Blvd. Bridgewater, NJ 08807 (USA)

August 29, 2006

Joseph F. Haggerty, Vice President

Signed: 1

Signed on behalf of THE ASSIGNEE sanofi-aventis U.S. LLC « San-Av »

At 300 Somerset Corporate Blvd. Bridgewater, NJ 08807 (USA)

August 29, 2006

Joseph F. Haggerty, Vice President

Signed:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0065

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Reference number	cl
HISTUSSIN	N° 1547034	5
TALACEN	Nº 1174785	5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 08/30/2006